
ST. MICHAEL GREETER SCHEDULE      January – June 2023 
 

1st SUNDAY:    
Feb 4, Mar 4   Jan 1, Feb 5, Mar 5  Jan 2, Feb 5, Mar 5  
Apr 1, May 6, June 3  Apr 2, May 7, June 4  Apr 2, May 7, June 4 
 
Saturday 5:00 PM Mass  Sunday 8:00 AM Mass  Sunday 11:00 AM Mass 
Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet: 
1.      1. Scott & Brenda Rodeheffer Fam. 1.  
2. Ron & Velma Holthaus  2. Ben & Bobbi Holthaus  2.  
3.      3.      3. Jerry & Paulette Meyer Fam. 
4.     4.     4.  
5.     5.      5. Deb Goubeaux 
 

2nd SUNDAY:     
Jan 7, Feb 11, Mar 11  Jan 8, Feb 12, Mar 12  Jan 8, Feb 12, Mar 12 
Apr 8, May 13, June 10  Apr 9, May 14 June 11  Apr 9, May 14 June 11  
 
Saturday 5:00 PM Mass  Sunday 8:00 AM Mass  Sunday 11:00 AM Mass 
Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet: 
1. Mary Ann Schmitmeyer  1. Jan Stockman   1.  
2. Chris & Vicki Gasson  2. Keith & Amy Bergman Fam. 2. John & Teresa Puthoff 
3. Mike & Lisa Pleiman Fam. 3. Jerry & Mary Siegrist  3.  
4. Jeff & Shelly Albers  4. Doug & Kristin Heitkamp Fam. 4.  
5. Karl & Roberta Ratermann 5.     5.  
 

3rd SUNDAY: 
Jan 14, Feb 18, Mar 18  Jan 15, Feb 19, Mar 19  Jan 15, Feb 19, Mar 19 
Apr 15, May 20, June 17 Apr 16, May 21, June 18 Apr 16, May 21, June 18 
 
Saturday 5:00 PM Mass  Sunday 8:00 AM Mass  Sunday 11:00 AM Mass 
Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet: 
1. Mark & Diane Riethman   1. Mike & Janet Siegel Fam. 1. Scott & Jessica Eilerman Fam. 
2. Richard & Beth Bailey  2. Chuck Wray   2.  
3. Randy & Sandy Hoehne  3. Judy Hilgefort   3. Vince & Vanessa Seger Family 

4.      4.     4.  
5.      5. Don & Margie Eilerman  5.  
 

4th SUNDAY: 
Jan 21, Feb 25, Mar 25  Jan 22, Feb 26, Mar 26  Jan 22, Feb 26, Mar 26 
Apr 22, May 27, June 24 Apr 23, May 28, June 25 Apr 23, May 28, June 25 
 
Saturday 5:00 PM Mass  Sunday 8:00 AM Mass  Sunday 11:00 AM Mass 
Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet: 
1. Karl & Kathy Hilgefort  1. Bonnie Turner   1.  
2. Rick & Patty Luttmer  2.     2. Randy & Greta Frilling 
3. Mike & Gayle Holthaus  3. Don & Bev Holthaus  3.  
4.      4.      4. Kevin & Shelly Pleiman Fam. 
5. Kurt & Sharon Poeppelman Fam. 5.      5.  

 
                 Please turn over for the 5th Sunday of the Month   
 



ST. MICHAEL GREETER SCHEDULE      January – June 2023 
 

5th SUNDAY: 
April 29    April 30    April 30 
 
Saturday 5:00 PM Mass  Sunday 8:00 AM Mass  Sunday 11:00 AM Mass 
Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet:   Entrance to greet: 
1. Tony & Joyce Bornhorst  1.     1. Luke & Jennifer Snider Fam. 
2. Mark & Dee Eilerman  2.     2. Tony & Vicki Fullenkamp 
3. Don & Margie Eilerman  3. Jerry & Amanda Wehrman Fam. 3. Ken & Jeanne Poeppelman 
4. Ken & Deb Poeppelman  4.      4.  
5.      5.      5. Lucy Gaier 

 
Here is the Greeter Schedule for January – June 2022.  If you have any questions concerning this schedule, 
please contact the Parish Office Center at 937-295-2891 during regular office hours, which are Monday thru 
Thursday from 9:00 am – 3:30 pm.  All parish offices are closed on Fridays. Thank you for being a Greeter 
for St. Michael Parish!    
 
Updated 02/15/2023       
 
(e) = email schedule 

 
 

 
 
 

GREETERS LIST  
 
Jeff & Shelly Albers 
Richard & Beth Bailey  
Keith & Amy Bergman Family (e) 
Tony & Joyce Bornhorst (e) 
Don & Margie Eilerman 
Mark & Dee Eilerman (e) 
Scott & Jessica Eilerman Family (e) 
Randy & Greta Frilling 
Tony & Vicki Fullenkamp (e) 
Lucy Gaier (e) 
Chris & Vicki Gasson (e) 
Deb Goubeaux  
Doug & Kristin Heitkamp Family (e) 
Judy Hilgefort 
Karl & Kathy Hilgefort  
Randy & Sandy Hoehne (e) 
Ben & Bobbi Holthaus (e) 
Don & Bev Holthaus (e) 
Mike D. & Gayle Holthaus (e) 
Ron & Velma Holthaus 

  
Rick & Patty Luttmer (e) 
Jerry & Paulette Meyer Family (e) 
Mike & Lisa Pleiman Family (e) 
Kevin & Shelly Pleiman Family (e) 
Ken & Jeanne Poeppelman 
Ken & Deb Poeppelman 
Kurt & Sharon Poeppelman Family (e) 
John & Teresa Puthoff 
Karl & Roberta Ratermann (e) 
Mark & Diane Riethman 
Scott & Brenda Rodeheffer Family (e) 
Mary Ann Schmitmeyer 
Vince & Vanessa Seger (e) 
Mike & Janet Siegel Family (e) 
Jerry & Mary Siegrist (e) 
Luke & Jennifer Snider Family (e) 
Jan Stockman (e) 
Bonnie Turner (e) 
Jerry & Amanda Wehrman Family (e) 
Chuck Wray 


